

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTRLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2012  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4824 OF 2012

J. SHANTHA

Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

M. CHANDREGOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Taken on board.

2. Heard Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the  
appellant/applicant.

3. Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2012 is dismissed.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 7, 2012

.....J.  
( ANIL R. DAVE )

ITEM NO.7-A

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6/2012 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4824 OF 2012

J. SHANTHA

Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

M.CHANDREGOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION )

Date: 07/09/2012 This IA was called on for hearing  
in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/  
For Applicant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Interlocutory Application No. 6 of 2012 is dismissed in  
terms of the signed order.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)